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Area District of Algoma Guelph and Wellington Counties 
Group Name Algoma Collaborative Family Lawyers Speed Rive Collaborative 

President/Chair Bonnie Ostroski/ Heather Mendes Ian Brown 
Contact phone 705-450-4555 / 705-949-6901 519-767-1111 
Contact E-mail blostroski@ostroskilaw.com / hamendes@saultlawyers.com ian@brownfamilylaw.ca 

Web site Web site not available at this time www.speedrivercollaborative.ca 
Area Barrie and surrounding Simcoe county Hamilton, Halton 

Group Name Collaborative Practice Simcoe County The Hamilton-Halton Collaborative Family Law Group 
President/Chair Brian Galbraith Elizabeth A. Urban  
Contact phone 705-727-4242 905-333-6640 
Contact E-mail brian@galbraithfamilylaw.com eaurban@urbanfamilylaw.ca 

Web site www.collaborativepracticesimcoecounty.com www.collabfamlaw.com 
Area Brant, Haldimand, Norfolk counties Kawartha, Haliburton 

Group Name Brant Haldimand Norfolk Collaborative Family Law Practice Group Kawartha Haliburton Collaborative Practice 
President/Chair Deborah Ditchfield Chantel Lawton 
Contact phone 519-759-6220 ext 308 705-878-9949 
Contact E-mail dditchfield@waterousholden.com info@chantellawton.com 

Web site www.collaborativefamilylawgroup.ca www.kawarthacollaborative.com 
Area Oshawa, Newcastle, Pickering, Whitby Kingston and Napanee 

Group Name The Collaborative Family Law Association of Durham Region Kingston Collaborative Family Law Association 
President/Chair Stacey Howell Chris Ecclestone & Jacques Menard 
Contact phone 905-668-7747 613-384-0735 / 613-389-1999 
Contact E-mail showell@bellnet.ca chris@ecclaw.net / jjm@menardlaw.ca 

Web site www.durhamcollaborative.com Web site not available at this time 
Area Chesley, Flesherton, Hanover, Owen Sound London, Middlesex county 

Group Name Collaborative Family Law Group of Grey/Bruce Collaborative Family Lawyers London Middlesex 
President/Chair William Humphrey  Carolyn Lloyd 
Contact phone 519-376-7450 519-672-5666 ext 312 
Contact E-mail whumphrey@owensoundlawyers.com  clloyd@lerners.ca 

Web site www.greybrucecollablaw.com www.collabfamilylaw.com 
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Area Mississauga, Brampton, Milton, Oakville Sudbury 
Group Name The Peel Halton Collaborative Family Law Practice Group Inc. Sudbury Collaborative Law Group 

President/Chair Kathryn Jankowski Jerome Gardner 
Contact phone 416-729-7981 705-669-1027 
Contact E-mail kathryn@financildivorceservices.com jgardner@eastlink.ca 

Web site www.peelcollaborative.com www.collaborativepracticesudbury.com 

Area Fort Erie, Niagara Falls, Port Colborne, St. Catharines, Welland, 
Stoney Creek Toronto 

Group Name Collaborative Practice Niagara Collaborative Practice Toronto 
President/Chair Gail Belchior Shirley Levitan 
Contact phone 905-892-4058 416-238-2398 
Contact E-mail info@fdsniagara.ca shirley@familyandfertility.ca 

Web site www.collaborativepracticeniagara.com www.collaborativepracticetoronto.com 
Area North Bay York region 

Group Name The Nipissing Collaborative Family Lawyers Collaborative Practice York 
President/Chair Erinn Fitzpatrick  Cindy Chisvin 
Contact phone 705-474-2920 416-464-1135 
Contact E-mail efitzpatrick@partnersinlaw.net cchisvin@rogers.com 

Web site Web site not available at this time www.yorkcollaborativepractice.com 
Area Ottawa, Eastern Ontario  Waterloo, Wellington 

Group Name Collaborative Practice Ottawa The Collaborative Family Law Association of Waterloo Wellington 
President/Chair Susan Gahrns  Jennifer Black, Lawrence Greaves & David Morneau 
Contact phone 613-235-6299 519-741-8010   519-576-7200   519-745-0859 

Contact E-mail susan@beesleygahrns.com jblack@sorbaralaw.com  lgreaves@watlaw.com  & 
dmorneau@davidmorneau.ca  

Web site www.collaborativepracticeottawa.ca www.collaborativelaw-waterloo.com 
Area Hastings county, Bellville, Picton, Trenton, Bancroft Windsor 

Group Name Quinte Collaborative Law Association Collaborative Practice Windsor 
President/Chair Sharon Leitch Jennifer Suzor 
Contact phone 613-966-3764 519-252-2772 
Contact E-mail s.a.leitch@cogeco.ca jsuzor@familylawspecialist.ca 

Web site Web site not available at this time Web site not available at this time 
 


